
4332 PITH/ca7D

1=======1 ·············-···--··-·-··-···

Cert. Fee

Nae flargnas£LaennaD.Sa»th
By ····-··---··-······-···················-········-·-···---

Address Z6.75.l.2de.ma...
Zechaoa.at?4774d
····-··-·--··-·---

Change in .....£<2t/ ·······-··-··-··-··-·································-···-··-··-··-···
Date filed __Al,v. l'f;._/979. -·-···-····················--··-·-·······
Date of hearing -·-······-·-······-··························-··-····················--··-·······

Place of hearing ·····-··-··-···-·················-·····································-······-·····

Date of order L-:...':J::L~ f:;J;;z.. Vol. . ~.~·······• page L7.~'V. .
Date for application of water LQ.:::1:-:.i.~ -..··-·-·······-·-·········
Proof mailed --·······--··-······-··-······-······· _ .

Proof received ······--·····-··-··-······················································-············-·

Certificate issued Vol. , page ·············-·

4.332
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream .D.~.$..t;.:IJ..v../.'{J f?.Llf.."!.( .

Trib. of ·······-········································· County ofD.~$.kA.~.f(:E .
Use IrYI') 3 (/dn ·-····--..··················..-· .

s
Quantity of water No. of acrer /.~.::::._ .

Name of ditch P.1../<1..t../3..<L.tfe. C..t!.niJ -···-···
Date of priority .0...vt...3./4..l.'1.t?..t!..!/:.e.f!.-;,1..f.'1.1{?__£ .
In name of . '2tit? /11/?-f,~// - .

ff{./,

Oesch.ulsI, Adjudication, vol. .le......, Page.8£
C ,s

App. No Per. No Cert. No.&-.9..~?.._g..

Certificate cancelled ··-··········································· .. ······················-·-···· .. ···

Notation made on record by .

Date

TOTAL ...

Date

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Amount

Receipt No.

Check No.

\
,d]

\ 0 \,)

----·-· - - . --- - -- --..·--·· - - -. ... . .. . . ... . ... . . . . . ..···• ··• -- - ---.--. . .. ...
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------[]­Verified

Entered
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+
REMARKS

···-· ·---- -~ ..--•-----.----·- ---·- _.,.. -- ..- •·••.-·.. . . .. . . ...... - - - --· ·- - -· ···•-- --- . ~ ·- - . .. .. .. . ..... . ... . ..

---·--·-····-·-·········..······-·········· ···············································-····-·····················-····························································· As.s.embh;~d.t ~-!,'?'s ..Ly~-····· ..

·-· ..·-· -------·-··-······· -- •-· ·-------..--- -.·-·......... .. - ---- - - ·- •·· - -·-·-- --.. -·. - ·- - -.-- - ------ .. -- ..- - ·-· .. . .
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BEFORE THE ATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
MORGAN G. G LAVONNE D. SMITH (CENTRAL)
OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR AP- )
PROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE )
OF WATER FROM DESCHUTES RIVER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4332

On November 19, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by Morgan G. and Lavonne D. Smith for approval of a change in

place of use of water from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS

540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered Sep­

tember 30, 1958, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the

Use of the waters of Deschutes River and Its Tributaries, a water right was allowed

in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of the waters of
/

Deschutes River for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain14.5 acres in SI;

NE; ofSection 20, Township 14 South, Range 1. East, W.M., being tabulated in the

name of Otto Mitchell at Volume 16, page 85, with dates of priority of October 31.,

1900 and December 2, 1907, as evidenced by certificate recorded at page 29052,

\olume 21, State Record of Water Right Certificates. These lands also have a

supplemental right under permit No. 23256 to the use of water stored in Crane

Prairie Reservoir with a date of priority of February 28, 1913. These lands are

irrigated by means of the Pilot Butte Canal.

The applicants herein, contract purchasers of the lands above described,

propose to transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain
r / K

14.5 acres in SE; SI of Section 28, Township 14 South, Range 13 East, W.M.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central Oregon

Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the pro­

posed change in place of use at a regular meeting held July 10, 1979.

Mr. Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect

that the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing

rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

Volume 32, page 660 l



should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Water

Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands

to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right shall be

issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes

within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 21st day of January, 1980.

Sexson
Director

Volume 32, page 661
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MMM OREG OH WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT MMM
MMM WATER RIGHTS DIV l SI OH MMM

ON W A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N P U T F O R M XXX

PAGE
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0

STREAM-ID 05 1980 RIV .Ml. 0. 0

NAME: Ho&GM 5 4OKIE SH)T

ADDRESS: COID PO BOX548

CITY/STATEIZIP/COUHTY;REIDMOND, OR 97756

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.'fYPE SC STATUS V

i
I
i

07-i
09 l

WATER RIGHT HO. T0000 i-11?-/ PERMIT HO. 0160~5 CERTIF. HO. 029052

ORIG. HO. C000290521 PREV. HO.coo0290521 SUPER. HO.

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 31 1900

APPLICATION--->// 1 q I q 7 '7
PERMIT ISSUE-->i >-I )do
CONSTR.STRI.-->a)2) /ya

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IH?T.----->

HEXT A€TIOH DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> 14 O.#

REPORTED FLAG---->

C0RRES.DATE------>.

COHSTR.COMPLT--> /o o& 4q72 YR.LAST USED----->

PUT TO USE-----> l,/J o ~ Jq 15,tJ LAST TRANS. DATE-->

SURVEYED------->q a5S )?q4 EXAM.FEE---------> 2007

lOE REMARKS; - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -:..
MM DATED-->
MM-ERIQR.ITY_AI..Sfi...1.2:.-2~..La.Q.2__c:JdANGES_PQll.. j

I

-PART_OF_C-29052 .PILOTBUTTE.ETHA2__-­

,03EPNCANAL-TA.NINAME_OE__I---­
I

MM /1 JL{ fl );i'l,_ j._ •------------------------------~

I

)(~------------------------------------------· I

M~------------------------------------------J,i
MM------------------------------------------~

--------------,

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR SlREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE STATUS SOR p

170S 120E 29 A ID 05 1980 Pi8 164.9 V p

18OS HOE 13 'It C Q:5-1980 -G 171 . o _y_ ­0. 0

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE CNSMTV ACRES STATUS s OR P

14 os /3 2- c D ot:j IR 100. 00 /4So V p

)

Enft:rcJ

Verified

- j
----·- 'l,J > ---
____ by_



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Deschutes River

6CT0 8 1980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

PURSUANT TO TRNASFER APPLICATION NO. 4332

I, , hereby certify that completion---------------Morgan Smith

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by May 1 , 1980---------

Oct. 7, 1980
Date

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



Application for Transfer of Water

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

v:r.TCf, .. f.SO!.!:?CES Ln... r'l
q Morgan G Smith and Lavonne D. Smith !!L:, OR:CC', ·················-· ·······---·········· ···········•······•·········· .

(Name of applicant)

of ?.~?~ ~.:~1.~ ?.~.~·~··································.. ·········· , ?~:.:.'.:~.~~: ,
(Malling address) (City)

sate of. 9Te92........,_97760_. 58-873o.., do here make «plication for change
(ZIp Code) (Phone number)

in place of use
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? No· Otto Mitchell,_Pase @....
(U not, Qlve nrune)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? !.:.~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

Adjudication of the Deschutes River ......................................................................................................................................... number of cert1f1cate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? Y.~fL_............. If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate ..

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

. Deschutes River, Pilot Butte Canal
4. The source of water 1s •···-·······..·········· _ ..

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .Oct...2l,...29O..and.Dec.....2,±927...........-.­

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft. ···-··..-·· .. and ft.......-....... from the .
(N. orS.) CE. orW.)

comer of-·············-······ being within the ¼ ¼ of Section - Tp R. W. M.,
(No, N. or S.) (No. E'orW.)

Deschutesin the county of The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question il the nppllcaUon ls for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and············- ft.············- from the .
(N . or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section ............... Tp R. W.M.,
, (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W,)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4.0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is
...... (lrrl110Uon, Mlnln11, Power, Manulaeturln11, etc,)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other 'than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or w. or

North or South Willamette Merldlnn SecUon List !«-' of Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

14 13 20 Si} NE 1+.5

(trmore space required. llllach scpantc sheet)

irrigation

9.Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? No. Contract purchaser
......................................................................................

ctr not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
ti f ? Noor more consecu ve years o nonuse. . .

(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer qucstlons II, 12 and 13 ll appllcaUon Is !or change In use or place or use,

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ~.<?. .

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

Mortgage

HELD BY

Fed. L nd Banka

AMOUNT

Letter of consent
s4.4.l esrl

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ~.~~~.~~.~~~·~····························································-··
(lrrtgatlon. power, mining. manul11cturlng, do.mcstlc SUJJpllu. etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Roncc
Township E. or W. of

North or South WUhunettc Meridian Section List 'i- of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

14 13 28 SE; S 1+.5

(It more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are more beneficial use ...

.................................. ---- --- -- ---- ·-- ········· ·-··..·-- ········- -- -- ----· .. -· .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before l/5l/79_........--­

1

R mark later rights are being transferred to those lands of Morgan Smith and Jerrye a s .

Weaver through existing facilities.········································-·········~-----·-------·······-~---·-···-························· _ .

Approved by the Board of Directors of the Central Oregon Irrigation District at a reg-··ular ..meiet·:rng··neJ:<'f.;Jiily..TO·;·..i-979~·.. ····· .
I

.._ ·-················································································--····································""··

......................................................... ·······•··· ······.··············-· ··························

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

of . . , 19.7./

....'£~ .
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires .kd._!./.f.;../.f...?f?.. .

. 28th June 79
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my ban: thi~ day~ /4;·~·······• 19 .

.~ i?~..B,;,~······················
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ....;?.,t.f... day

r, Morgan@. SmithandLavone_. mith........, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

1



1979.. DATE:

STATE OF OREGON
I...

L:.:.c:, ,,!.. '.:.. '-'t..:,\C[S ,..,..,,..
la l

..... t t ,, ,- .- .. •
• --- ....,, \... ...__""-•'<.:

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISIONTO:

%..

FROM: ** Robert F. Main, Jr., lfatermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4332-----5.-rLMorgan G. & Lav0nne D.~IN THE NAME OF ----------------
POU from Deschutes Riverchange in -----------------------In my o inion th

MAY BE MA.DE WITHOUT WOULD RESULT IN INJURY to an existing water rignt.~:::;;;=::===============;;_,/
Headgate notices HAVE~ been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? --....,....--------=------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the pew point of diversion .

_£_ (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because JZ ls sane 9aestio, a host }, ha.s l, as eke
(napes seat de ('aso. De 27,1777

Watermaster's signature or initials

1-7a4
tool, a,t /6 rt

J, 271 147q- ·/I I') { ,,, ,, _,I '

** l.?K i.,"""-



Dec. 27, 1979

RE: T-4332 WATER RESCURCES DPT

Jim,

The Martins insist that the owner (also
the realtor told them there has never
been any water rights on the property
except the 10 ac and that at closing
this one paper was shuffled in with a
bunch of others to sign (they were not
given a copv). They thought they could
buy water to put on the ground but the
district told them they couldn't until
this trans goes through and the ground
is dried up which is about 2 yrs.

They are very upset about finding out
that the property in fact did have
water and that they even signed to
transfer it off.



WARRANTY DEED-STATUTORY FORM
INDIVIOUAL ORANTOR

=.YI OU F 1SZ
9%»

...........M-.9..+:g~n S.mt.t.h..and..J,.~.Y.QP.P..~ S.mtt.h...ak~.~ Mo1:.gan..G., Smi.th anct.. La.v.onne.. EL Smi.th .
·······•········································ , Granfor,
conveys and warrants to Lee..Mar.tin and..Lo.t.tie ..Mar.t.in.A husband. .. and wi.fe ..
····················································································································································································································
...........................................................................................Grantee, the lolluwiiiA de1,cribed ren/ property free ol encumbrances
except as specifically set forth herein situated in Deschute.s County, Oregon, to-wit:

Parcel I - The East 337.00 feet of the West 674.00 feet of the Southwest
Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northease Quarter (NE 1/4), Section 20, Township
14 South, Range 13, East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Ore.
Parcel II - The Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4
f Section 20, Township 14 South, Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian,
Deschutes County, Oregon. EXCEPTING THEREFROM, the West 674.00 feet and the
East 165.00 feet and ALSO EXCEPT that portion lying within the right-of-way
of Lower Bridge Market Road.

Together with 10 acres of Central Oregon Irrigation water.
!If SPACE INSUFFICIENT. CONIINUE DESCRIPIION ON REVER5£ SIDEI

The said property is free from encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions
, and easements of record,

I ,J
D0 >
The true consideration for this conveyance is $.R.~....Q.Q.O.:.Q.Q... (Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.030)
....................................................................................................................................................... · , .
···························································•···················································································································•·······················•·············

expires: .J.an,.....2.7..,.1.981...Notar

a ..:,__,...., . WARRANTY DEED

............Dn.ted tlli.s .·.2-7.t.h ..·.-.·d~y of · J\m.~ , /.9.79..·

.. Eh;g+%··.:·.--..:··;::_:::·:':-,··.~········ ·.. ··········:······························· .. ······..... . O)~ .(.1.(Yv.Vk:1..-.U. /):J.~l?::l.., .
_.· .· \. ·:·:::., ·'.. :-,. \ Deschutes ) · June 27 1 79· ~ ST,-A TE OF.QfiE.GON, County 0/ ss. . , 9 ..· l ·... Per;arwliy app_enred tile above named .....Morgan...$.mi.t.b ,:;tn.d...La.onne...~mi.t.h .
:i 5 :.:' ,\ \.\. : : ············· . ····••··· ··········· ············ .
"~ ).:.1: ..~.-:.;\·<:~··}.'..'. U and acknowl 'df1ed 1e 1.ore 01 nstrument to ba.he.ir volunta-ry act and deed.
.' 'D3!. .±'_,A·. . , .•• , . , •.y:..· .o·.. r..... ·········· .. r:-, .·"·{Oveci+Sew)

'••·

MQ.t:gan S.m.:L.t.h - - _ .
Le.e.Martin..&...Lottie..Mart.ire.~.~~ .
2.4.8..7.N.. 0.dem Av.e - ~.~.~~~.~.~ .
'.+.g:;::.r..~.Q.QD.D.~L .QR. 9..1.7..f!.Q ..

gnwrrrsAorg,Lue
Allor rocordlng rolurn lo:

NAM~. ADDREGS. ZIP

Unlit a chango I, roqueslod, all la" ,1alomonh
,hall be sent to tho lollowlng oddrou:

Lee Mart in - - ..
248 7 N w ,Odem Ave .
Terrebonne OR 97760..........H••·····------------···--·I._ - ..

9PACE REJEnVLD

f"OR

RE:COROEn·s USE;

STATE OF OREGON }
ss.

County of .~ .
I certify that the within instru­

ment was received for record on the
...~.7. d~ of~ , 19.7.9. ,
at.. J/-,:.&.."1. .....o'cl'ockr.'..M., and recorded
in book ..3Pa...or:i page ..18&.. or as
lile/reel number ,
Record of Deeds @I said County.

Witness my hand and seal of
County allixed.

.........Rosemary...Patte~s.o.n,..:·· ...
Recordmg Officer

By ...Jllzn7zdi:.,_...lll..znj.......Deputy

NAM£. AObftCJIS, 'llfl



Central Oregon Irrigation District
847 S. Sixth St.
Redmond, OR 97756

5199 N..Hwy . 97
Terrebonne, OR 97760
June 27, 1979

RECEIVED
DEC 3 41979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
ALEM, OGCN

Gentlemen:

In connection with a property sale and transfer of
water rights being closed by Key Title & Escrow, please
accept this letter as authorization to transfer the 15
acre water rights alloted to Parcel C (see attached
exhibit 'A') to the property as described in the attached
Exhibit "B").

The 10 acre water rights alloted to Parcel B will
be transferred to the buyers, Lee & Lottie Martin.

Yours truly,,
a.ca, h.sot.
Lavonne Smith

APPROVED AND ACCEPTED: -f,I-

»» 1Z..N•
Lee Martin .

>'t'mat
Lottie Martin



EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
MORGAN G. & LAVONE D. SIT

MINO? PATTON

PARCEL B

The East 337.00 feet of -±:e es: 74.00 feet of he
Southwest Q·.1arter (S\..'-=::) of -:he ~or'::-;e2..st: c:·.--.7·':e:. (~E."t), Sect:.on
20 T h. 14 S · l"\ l"' i:- .. ..: • ·•··- ... w ·.3•, owns. 1.p _ outn, .:'-a:-tge .:> ....as_ c_ tr.e ,._:_.:.._ar.et_e .ier:::..l..!:.an,
Deschutes County, Oregon.

The Southwest Quarter (SW;:) of the Nor'::1eas~ Qu2.rter
(NE\) of Section 2P, Township 14 So~~~. RP-~ge 13 2~8C of the

·Willam'?tte Meridian, .. Deschutes Co'..!ntv, Oregon.
·: . .~ .. - .._ ., . . . -

EXCEPTING THEREFROX, t~e ~est: 674.0Q £eet anc t:~e
East 165. 00 feet and ALSO E>:C:EP:' that oo:-tion :._yi~g within the
right-of-way of Lower Bridge arket 3oad.

• • - • .,. I •



EXHIBIT 'B"

That portion o: the SouthHe::t o~arter of Section Twenty­
eiaht (28), Township Fourteen (l4) South, Ranae Thi~teen
(13) East, Willa~ette Meridian, ~eschutcs Cou~ty, Oreqon,
described as fol:ows:

The Southwest 0uarter of the Southwest 0ua~~e~ (SW-1/4
g;-/4} o si Sectio 3 a the Sc!o- 1¢? Q0 feet...._ • . _ , . u ... ... -- - . • £ 1 i. ... : 1 ·- _ - ...,- ... ·- .,# _ _. • _

o. the Northwest Quarter o toe :west 2carer o. said
Section 28, and ta ort:on o the Fas- a! o. to
Sou~~~est Quarter (B-:/2 SW-1/~) o~ sa~, Section 2S lying
'veste:!"ly and Southerly o= the Center:. :_:~E' 0: Centra:. Oreqon
Irriqation District !..ateral "F" ditc;-1.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portio~ of the ~ast Half of the
southwest Quarte~ (E-l/2 sw-:/~l of said Section 23 lying
~ortherly of. the following described line: Be~inning at
the Northwest corner.a~ the ~ast Half of the Southwest
Q'..!ar-:.er (E-.1/2 SW-:1/4) o: saic. Sectio!1 28: · t!'l.ence south 0-0
1 o '·- os·" west a!.onq ':.he F.aster:.y l i~e ~ - said :a.st Half
106.90 feet to ':he-True Point o~ Begin~~n~: the~ce North
ss~ CO' 03" East, 525.56 feet ':o the 3e~inning o~ a Tangent,
600 5oot radius curve, concave Southe~:y: thence ~astPrly
ulona -the arc of sa:.d curve throuqh a Ccntral a:1c :., or 6 °
24' i:" a distance of 67.08 ~ect io t~e ce~':erli~e o! said
Luteral "F" ditc~; t~ence Nc-:-':.:-ieaster:.y alonq the center­
line of said Lateral "t:-" ditc::-, -:.o the Xo:::-:.~erly l.:.:1e o:
sai(2 F.as': Half. t,· _v,.,, , /,"~

tf:- • :.,,J I""pl'TOGETHER WITH an appurtenant water right o~ J_ acres under
t!1e system of t~e Centra: Creqo~ Irriqa:.ion 9is~ric:. .

. '<\ ~-' ·. .. ~-: .- .
.- i.xi.i-::



MEMO TO FILE NO. T-4332
I

DUANE OF BOB MAIN'S OFFICE CALLED THIS DATE

PEOPLE IN THEIR OFFICE TODAY SAY THEY PURCHASED THE LANDS FROM

WHICH THE WATER IS BEING SEVERED BY T-4332 PRIOR TO DATE THE

APPLICATION WAS SIGNED BY SMITHS JUNE 27, 1979 IS DATE THEIR

DEED WAS RECORDED) •

DUANE IS SENDING PHOTO COPIES OF DEED AND A LETTER FOR OUR INFO.

LET'S HOLD UP ON THIS UNTIL WE KNOW HAT'S GOING ON.

JIM CARVER



TOGETHER WITH an appurtenant water right of t~~r-::y-four (34) acres
under the system of the Centra:. Ore.~0:1 Ir:::-iga-::ion District.

I_.,_ I. - '. ,O!J:-tCES;'6¢.
described:rat.£66«y
herein:

$50,000.00

LERCO, INC., a Nevada Corporation

MORGAN G. SMITH and LAVONNE D. SMITH, husband and

The Southwest 1/4 of the ~ortheast 1/4 of Section 20, TOW:XSHID 14
SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST Of THE lv!LLAi\1ETTE MERIDIi\:--:, Deschutes Cour.ty,
Oregon, EXCEPT the 2ast 165 £eet 2.nd. ALSO S'<CEP'.: that portion lying
within the right c,c ...,.,1.y of Lower Bridge Mar k0t Ro:icl.

Grantors convey and warrant to Grantees the following
free of encumbrances except as spec::.fically set fort11

CONSIDERATION:

GRk'-:TOR :

GRANTEES:

,.
I

SUBJECT TO:

1) As disclosed by the tax roll, the premises 11erein dcscribcxl have
been zoned or cla%ified fo.... ~arm use. At any -::i:"•' that said. land is
disqualified for such use, -:he ryropcrty will be subject to acldition;;.l
taxes and i,terest thereon, which wull be naic. :JY Grantees.

2) Existing telephone, telegra?h and powe~· li· ~-", Touds, railroads,
highways, ditches, crals and pipelines, and rosovations contained
in s-i:a·te deec.s a~d foe.era! po.tents.

3) The premises ur.der search fall wit~in the boundaries of Central
Oregon Irrigatior. '.:>~str.:c-:= anc are S'..l:::>ject -::o ,.._·l~s, regu:at:ons, assess­
ments and liens thereon.

EXECUTED this //-I'!__- dr.y of January, 197, and it has caused
signed by its officers, duly aut~ori:ec th0reto by orccr o:
t.. ~rectors.

name to be
boo.rd of

ERCO, INC., a :--:·,\·ada Corporation

President

Secretary

1977_(_/__,January

Before me:

STATE OF OREGON )
C')

1
• /}_ _ 1 ss.

cosy of 2"Zlt )
Personallo.ppeared DEL\1ER W. \\'AGNER and EVELY:'-: ,:. l\°AC'!E~, w:10 being duly sworn,
each or himself and :1ot one for th<' ether, <liC:. -.:,.y t.~at the former is the

{ "?resign,and that the latter is the Secrecy o"° ECO, IC., a Nevada Corpor­
/ ' "-'. ati.on,' ~net-; that so.i<l lnstrument was signed ::.n bc:ial-: of sn:.c corpora t7?n. oy" ; hi$; 6h is board of directors; ad each of chem acknowledged said inst:ru­
- O:~ ment re·b:e 'its voluntary act anc deed.

••• ~ ~ \ P> IJ s \..' ..r:
e.,0 •·~ ,~ ;,.A ••...... '). J

',,, \' ,. {j O f",'4:...7~•1,. , ... . , •. .........
Address For :-.lailing Tax Statements:

DESCHU r[S COUNTY T1:U CO.
~. 0. uOX 323

BEND, OREGON 97701



- -
P. 0. BOX 577 742 S.W. FOREST. AVE. REDMOND.

- ,:?:7/
.','ef @ o

ct·1 1079..:.> L:.. t ~ ..... ,J

OREGON 97756 _
iii 'REsouRCES D

SALEM, OREGON

FEDERAL LAND BANK ASSOCIATION OF REDMOND

TELEPHONE: 548-2541

Nl!:AI. ELI.IOTT, MANAGER June 29, 1979

\'J !.1 C." , .:.CURCES LJ'-,

s.:.!..EL:, o:::::G(:!\!

Central Oregon Irrigation Dist.
P, 0, Box 548
Redmond, OR 97756

Gentlemen:

We have no objections to releasing 15 acres of water
rights from Morgan Smith's property as covered under
our mortgage described in the attached legal descrip­
tion

Very truly yours,

•a2.q
Neal Elliott, L
Manager /

NE:ky

SERVING DESCHUTES, HARNEY. GRANT. CROOK. 6 JEFFERSON COUNTIES
ANO SOUTH PART OF WHEELER COUNTY



' LOAN 169916-6
• ewe

• •

------------- ·-- ---- - . -·---------
TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN

Section 20: SW½;NE!i;
Except the East 165 feet and also except that portion lying
within the right of way of Lower Bridge Market Road.✓

JUN 13 1977
-1«K



Namear DJtch !)Crum Deseriptlon of Land or
J'Lace of Use
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9.0 acros in tho :l ffEl. -
. 134.0 ocree in tho NW NEl:-
. 9o0 acreo in t.he SW NEf,-

Section 21., -
T. 14 S., R. 13 E.t W.M.
?.and 1n tho IE} NE} 1o
located above and west or
tho l.ava rim.

. • 9 .o acros 1n tho NE} NW},
Section 20, -

T. 14 s., R. 13 E., W.M.

' 0o0 acres 1n the NWJ. N\fl •
- , 6.o acres 1n the s1·1{ llWh·

Section 20, -
T. 14 S., R. 13 E•., H.K.

DESCTIUTES RIVER - Pago 8585

r-+: 4{ .' >l7.0 acres in tho S} HE}
- 7,0 acres in the sE! NW!:·

Section 20, -
T. 14 s., R. l.3 E., W.M. ,

-28.5 acres in the IE} S};
• 465 acrcs in tho N\·T! sE!; ·

Section 20, · ·
T. 14 S., R. 1,3 E., W.M.

-- l.0 acres 1n tho NE} SE},­
Soction 20., -

T. 14 s., R. 13 E., W.M.

• ;i.8.0 acreo in tho NW¼ SW~ -
Section 20, -

T. 14 s •., R. ),3 E., W.M.

17.0 acros in the NE! RE!.:
~ ?6.0 acres 1n the SE!~

Seation 21, -
T. 14 s., R. l.3 E., W.M.
Said ator right 1a app'lll"­
tmiant to the property moro

a.plicitly detcribed as fkol1ors: That part of said RB}; NE±
doscrlbed as >eg1mling at tho NE corner or said NE! l'lb2; and
l'UOlli.ng tbenc l southerly along the ~ubdivieion llna to tho
SE COI'n.?I' of ;aic. NEi llE ' thence \IiBSterly alons the BUbdivision
line to the tbp of tho lava rim roe t, thence northerl.7 al.ong
the edge of tho rim rock to tho nor,h line of said lm¼ NE¾,
thence easterl.y along thE eubdivisim line to tho point of
beginning, al30 all of s, id SE¼ NE¾ all in Section 21., T. 14 S.,
£. 13 E., .M,

25.4 21.0 ocree in tho NE! %#
' - ' - . !I. - '-- ---· 4.0 aeree in the SE N. ­

Section 21, -
T. 14 S., R. 1.3 E•., W.H.
Said water right being appur-
tenant. to the proporty moro
tlXpl.icitly described as all
or sai4N}Ne and tho NE}
of said SE,. IB-l.,... Section 21,
T. 14 s., R. 13 E., W.M•.

7.¢ ·3l.0 acres 1n the NW!%· 16.0 acres 1l1 the SW NW. ­
Soction 21, ·-

T. 14 S., R. 13 E., W.M.
Said water r.1.8'Jt being appuz--
t.mant. to the pl"Opert.71110N
explicitly described a.a all
·r44 m%# pg#e"·he Ni
of said SW NW Saetion 21,
T. 14 s., R. 1.3 E., W.M.

62.C

.33.c

28.0

31.0

Lmd.a Clark

Tn.Sp. Or. v.l'fµ,-t/;,-

W. J. Hall........... :. ~,.

W. R. Dsvidso::i

'!o!iley r-:cLe.in

Jerry Co.vo

Herbert Imal

otto lS.tchol.\ \

Everett Kuhn

Loslle Dickson

I






